09-12	2-2002
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 8363-001
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Ple 1022	19010 ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\sqrt{26.02}$	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wilcox & Gibbs, Inc.	Name: Fix-A-Stitch, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other :	Street Address: 5081 Arden Court
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Ramseur State: NC Zip: 27316
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual citizenship
o. Nataro di convoyanco.	☐ Association
│	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: August 19, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/464.758	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:1
Name: Edward W. Rilee	0.40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower	8. Deposit account number:
300 N. Greene Street	501923
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27402	
Gity. Greenezere	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true.	
conv of the original document.	
Donna Cottelli	a Cottelli 8/23/02 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature we shoot attachments, and document: 2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000126 75464758 09/11/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481

-48755.doc

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002580 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilcox & Gibbs, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter Assignor), has adopted, used and is using the mark **THE EMBROIDERY STORE** (hereinafter Trademark) for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 1998, having Serial No. 75/464,758; and

WHEREAS, Fix-A-Stitch, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

This Assignment is executed at 1649 Talunche and Ol. Moncrets, this 19 day

of August, 2002.

RECORDED: 08/26/2002

WILCOX & GIBBS, INC.

James R. Burritt Acting President

48587.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002580 FRAME: 0139